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2003 Crops Harv. Yield duction Rank
Corn/Grain, 000 bu. 87,500 1554 13,600 73
Soybeans, 000 bu. 42,800 325 1,390 88
Oats, 000 bu. 4300 719 309 5
Wheat, bu. *

All hay, tons 44700  4.64 207,400 2
Alfalfa Hay, tons 42,000  4.69 197,000 2
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2003 Crops Harv. Yield duction Rank
Corn/Grain, 000 bu. 161,500 171.5 27,700 14
Soybeans, 000 bu. 139,400  31.7 4,421 26
Oats, 000 bu. 1,200  78.0 94 43
Wheat, bu. *

All hay, tons 21,700  4.02 87,200 20
Alfalfa Hay, tons 20,900  4.05 84,700 15
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2003 Crops Harv. Yield duction Rank
Corn/Grain, 000 bu. 65,500  146.6 9,600 83
Soybeans, 000 bu. 61,600 31.6 1,947 81
Oats, 000 bu. 1,200 77.1 93 46
Wheat, bu. 1,970 71.1 140,000 2
All hay, tons 14,500 2.58 37,400 57
Alfalfa Hay, tons 12,700 2.78 35,300 55

*Not published to avoid disclosure of individual operations.

JACKSON COUNTY
Total Land in Farms, acres
Number of Farms
Average Farm Size, acres

2002 Census Data

Average Age of Farmers
Average Value of Farm & Buildings
Market Value of: ($1,000)

All Farm Products

All Crops

All Livestock

Nursery and Greenhouse
Livestock, Number of head

All Cattle and Calves

Beef Cows

Milk Cows

All Hogs and Pigs

JASPER COUNTY
Total Land in Farms, acres
Number of Farms
Average Farm Size, acres

2002 Census Data

Average Age of Farmers
Average Value of Farm & Buildings
Market Value of: (§1,000)

All Farm Products

All Crops

All Livestock

Nursery and Greenhouse
Livestock, Number of head

All Cattle and Calves

Beef Cows

Milk Cows

All Hogs and Pigs

JEFFERSON COUNTY
Total Land in Farms, acres
Number of Farms
Average Farm Size, acres

2002 Census Data

Average Age of Farmers
Average Value of Farm & Buildings
Market Value of: ($1,000)

All Farm Products

All Crops

All Livestock

Nursery and Greenhouse
Livestock, Number of head

All Cattle and Calves

Beef Cows

Milk Cows

All Hogs and Pigs

350,300
1,330
263

54.3
$425523

$106,895
$33,269
$73,626

*

92,027
26,674

5,797
66,605

410,500
1,200
342

54.4
$693,496

$148,941
$88,644
$60,298
$636

39,276
14,068
686
145,643

233,000
800
291

56.3
$425 473

$48,558
$26,516
$22,041

$46

20,616
*

*

57,933
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